Product change notification (PCN)
Title / short description Inline – removal of DNV GL approval (TAA00002CU)
Affected article category SPS and I/O systems
Change category Restriction of the usage recommendation
Change number CDR220072_IL_DNV_TAA00002CU-01
Reason for PCN/PDN Revision Postponement of the PCN/certificate will be extended however
Purpose/objective of the change
Removal of DNV GL maritime approval

This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
Inline Modules
Issued to
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Blomberg, Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A*/B*
Enclosure Required protection according to the Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
* see Product description and Application/Limitation
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-12-13
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-11.
DNV local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Heinz Scheffler
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-009379-9
Certificate No: TAA00002CU
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
INTERBUS INLINE modules:
Order No. Type Description
EMC
class
# 2863533
(# 2863546)
IB IL 24 DO 8-NPN(-PAC) Inline Terminal with 8 Digital Outputs A
# 2732732
(# 2861467)
IB IL AO 2/U/BP(-PAC) Inline Terminal with 2 Analog Voltage Outputs A
# 2693033
(# 2693020)
IB IL 24 PWR IN/R/L-0.8A(-PAC) Inline Power Terminal A
# 2836337
(# 2861852)
IB IL CNT(-PAC) Inline Modular Counter Terminal A
# 2742612
(# 2861632)
IB IL PWM/2(-PAC) Inline Function Terminal A
# 2742748
(# 2861661)
IB IL AI 8/IS(-PAC) Inline Terminal with 8 Analog Input Channels A
# 2700172 IB IL 24 DO8/HD-PAC Inline Terminal 8 Digital Outputs B*
# 2700173 IB IL 24 DI8/HD-PAC Inline Terminal 8 Digital Inputs B*
2700196 IB IL CAN-MA-PAC Inline Terminal CAN Bus Communication B*
# 2692322 IL PB BK DI8 DO4/EF-PAC
Inline bus coupler for PROFIBUS DP with 8 digital
inputs and 4 digital outputs
B*
2703981 IL ETH BK DI8 DO4 2TX-PAC
Inline bus coupler for Ethernet with 8 digital inputs and
4 digital outputs
B*
2700197 FL MGUARD GT/GT
Security appliance with Gigabit connectivity and SFP
slots